3348 - 100 Years of the Women's Council - Stamp from V10-3348 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 1/2005 (p 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5
© bpost © bpost
3348 (pl) € 0,50 3348 (pr)
one step forward
3349 - Promotion of the philately "The Violinist" - Stamp from V10-3349 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 1/2005 (p 4-5) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

15/01/2005
15/01/2005
▬ stamp: 35 x 35 mm;
▬ V10-3348: ±90 x 210mm
17/01/2005
17/01/2005
3350 - Youth Philately - Stamp from V5-3350 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 1/2005 (p. 6 - 7) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5
© bpost
3350 € 0,50
Michel Vaillant
3351 - Post horn - ordinary stamp with the image of the horn - Stamp from V10-3351 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 1/2005 (p. 20) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5
© bpost
3351 € 0,06
 post horn
▬ stamp: 24 x 27.66mm;
▬ V10-3351: ±68 x 166mm
▬ stamp: 40.20 x 27.66mm;
▬ V5-3350: ±100 x 166 mm
15/01/2005
15/01/2005
17/01/2005
17/01/2005
3352 - 100 Years of Rotary - Stamp from V10-3352 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 1/2005 (p 8-9) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
© bpost
3352 € 0,80
Action against poliomyelitis plus.
3353/3354 - Our language - Stamps from V10-3353 & V10-3354 2005
Presale: issue:
Print procedure: heliography ▬ Philanews Nr. 1/2005 (p. 10 - 11) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½

10/02/2005 10/02/2005 11/02/2005
3357/3366 - 175 years Belgium (historical events) - Block BL119 2005
Presale: issue:
Print procedure: heliography ▬ Philanews Nr. 1/2005 (p. 14 - 16) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½ All stamps: € 0.44
Paper: FL-P8
block BL119
© bpost
▬ stamps: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ block BL119: 166 x 200 mm
26/02/2005 28/02/2005
This block is a scan of the first issue date available here..
 For different block types, see previous page.
 It is up to you to create and print an album according to your block(s) possession(s)
3367 - Red Cross - Tsunamie - Stamp from V10-3367 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 2/2005 (p 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

Car Airplane
toothless on the left
3377a 3373a
Boat Space
© bpost
21/03/200519/03/2005
▬ stamps: 25 x 30 mm - image: 21 x 26 mm;
▬ booklet B49 : 60 x 166mm
toothless on the right &
below
toothless on the right
toothless on the right
toothless on the right
toothless on the left &
below
3378 - Post horn - Stamp with the image of the post horn - Stamp from V10-3378 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 2/2005 (p. 16) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5
3378 € 0,10
Post horn
© bpost
3379/3381 - Birds - ordinary stamp of the type of birds -  Stamp 3381 from V10-3381
2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 2/2005 (p. 17) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper:
© bpost © bpost © bpost © bpost
3379 € 0,05 3380 € 0,20 3381 € 0,60 3379a € 0,05
Cirl bunting - (Emberiza cirlus )
(dull paper)
3382 - Effigy of His Majesty King Albert II (type MVTM) - Stamp from V10-3382 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 3/2005 (p. 13) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 2/2005 (p 8-9) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper:
© bpost
3383 € 0,44
Rosa, "Belinda"
© bpost
3384 € 0,70
Rosa, "Pink Iceberg"
© bpost © bpost
€ 0,80
3385 (pl) Rosa, "Old Master" 3385 (pr)
3383/3385 - Ghent Floralies XI - Stamps 3383 from V10-3383;
stamp 3385  from V10-3385; stamp 3384 from V10-3384
4/04/2005
▬ 3383 + 3385: FL-P8;
▬ 3384: PF-P5
2/04/2005

Format: 48,75 x 38,15mm
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
© bpost
3388 € 4,00
black stork - (Ciconia nigra)
▬ stamps: 40.20mm x 27.66mm;
▬ F3386/87: ±140 x 166mm
2/04/2005 4/04/2005
 Children's table,
Gustave le Woestyne.
Still life with oysters,
fruit and cakes, Clara
Peeters.
4/04/20052/04/2005
3389/3391 - Normal type "Birds" stamp - Stamps from V10-3389►V10-3391 2005
Presale: issue:
Print procedure: heliography ▬ Philanews Nr. 2/2005 (p. 18) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper:
© bpost © bpost © bpost © bpost
3389 € 0,03 3390 € 0,44 3391 € 0,75 3389a € 0,03
marsh tit - (Poecile palustris )
(white paper)
3392/3394 - War and Peace - Stamps from V10-3392►V10-3394 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 3/2005 (p 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ All stamps: € 0.44

4/04/2005
7/05/2005
▬ stamp 3389: P-P6a;
▬ stamps 3390/3391: PF-P8;
▬ stamp 3389a:white paper
▬ stamps: 35.00 x 35.00mm;
▬ V10-3392►V10-3394:± 92 x 227mm
none
9/05/2005
▬ stamps: 24 x 27.66mm;
▬ V10-3389►V10-3391:± 68 x 166mm
common woodpigeon -
(Columba palumbus)
common firecrestt -
(Regulus ignicapilla)
3395 - Korea - Stamp from V10-3395 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 3/2005 (p 4-5) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
© bpost
3395 € 0,44
Volunteer Corps for Korea
(Belgian participation in the Korean campaign 1950-1953-1955)
3396/3398 - Tourism: monumental clocks - Stamps from V10-3396►V10-3398 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 3/2005 (p. 6 - 8) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: combined intaglio and heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ All stamps: € 0.44
Paper: FL-P8
© bpost © bpost © bpost
3396 3397 3398
7/05/2005 9/05/2005
▬ stamp: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ V10-3395: ±166 x 100mm
▬ stamps: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ V10-3396►V10-3398:± 166 x 100mm
Clock on the Mont des
Arts in Brussels.
9/05/20057/05/2005
Zimmer Tour in Lier. The Clock Tower Mons.
3399/3400 - Summer stamps: vacation! - Stamps from V10-3399 & V10-3400 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 3/2005 (p. 9-11) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ All stamps: € 0.50

Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 4/2005 (p 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ All stamps: € 0.50
Paper: PF-P5
Block BL121
© bpost
18/06/2005 20/06/2005
3407/3412 - International Sport Champions of Belgium - Judo in Belgium -
Block BL121
▬ stamps: 40.20 x 27.66mm;
▬ block BL121: 100 x 166mm
Dit blok is een scan zonder drukdatum & velnummer
Voor de verschillende soorten blokken: zie vorige pagina.
Aan u om een album samen te stellen en te printen volgens uw blok(ken)bezit.
3413/3414 - Joint issue with Turkey - Stamp from V10-3413 & V10-3414 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 4/2005 (p 4-6) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5
© bpost © bpost
3413 € 0,44 3414 € 0,60
Carpet from Belgium. Turkish carpet
3415 - 75 years of radio broadcasting - Stamp from V10-3415 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 4/2005 (p 7-8). ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

►
►
►
►
►
►
►
3419 3420 3421 3422-O & 3422-C 3423
▼ Donace ▼ swan anodon ▼
Bucci scalar common garden snail & large road snail
▼ ▼
Note: Philanews and OSC only refer to one stamp, but actually there are two.
25/07/2005 27/07/2005
▬ stamps: irregular shapes;
▬ block BL121: 160 x 130 mm
3425 - The sanctuary of Notre-Dame in Tournai. - Stamp from V10-3425 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 5/2005 (p 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
3425 € 0,75
800 years of the sanctuary of Notre-Dame in Tournai.
© bpost
2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 5/2005 (p 4-7) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
© bpost © bpost
3426 € 0,44 3427 € 0,44
© bpost © bpost
3428 € 0,65 3429 € 0,65
3426/3429 - Joint issue with Singapore - Stamps from  V10-3426►V10-3429.
10/09/2005
10/09/2005 12/09/2005
12/09/2005
"Maison Wauquez" in
Brussels.
Bukit Pasoh Road in
Singapore.
Restaurant at Kandahar
Street in Singapore.
Museum of Musical
Instruments in Brussels.
▬ stamp: 40.20 x 27.66mm;
▬ V10-3425: ±140 x 166mm
▬ stamps: ±27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ V10-3426►V10-3429: ±166 x 100 mm ;
▬ 3426HK: 210 x 148mm
3430/3431 - Europalia: Russia - Stamps from V10-3430 & V10-3431 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 5/2005 (p 8-9) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

stamps: € 0.44, coherent contiguous images in the tabs
3446
Santa Claus
tabs on top
3466tab (t1) 3466tab (t2) 3466tab (t3) 3466tab (t4) 3466tab (t5)
Beste Wensen Meilleurs Voeux Season Greetings Glückliches Neues Jahr Beste Wensen
© bpost
3466tab (b1) 3466tab (b2) 3466tab (b3) 3466tab (b4) 3466tab (b5)
Meilleurs Voeux Beste Wensen Glückliches Neues Jahr Season Greetings Meilleurs Voeux
tabs below
stamps with tabs see: «Album Tabs Y2000-Y2009»
not in OSC (with tabs)
© bpost © bpost
3466 € 0,44 Santa Claus 3466 € 0,44
€0,44 - de Kerstman
3466 - Christmas and New Year with "Season Greetings" - Stamps from V10-3466
3466 - Christmas and New Year: with and without "Season Greetings" -
Stamps from V10-3466
▬ stamp: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ V10-3466: ±166 x 100mm
31/10/200529/10/2005
3467 - Christmas and New Years -  Booklet B58 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 6/2005 (p. 11) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 10 - toothed part, partly without
Paper:
stamps: € 0.44,
Santa Claus
3467b 3467 3467 3467 3467
toothless► top & left top top top top
© bpost
3467c 3467a 3467a 3467a 3467a
toothless► bottom & left bottom bottom bottom bottom
▬ stamp: 25 x 30 mm - image: 21 x 26 mm;
▬ booklet B58 : 60 x 166mm
29/10/2005 31/10/2005
PF-P5 self-adhesive layer on the back side
3468/3469 - Queen Astrid - Stamp 3468 from V10-3468 - stamp 3469 from block BL126 2005
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 6/2005 (p 8-9) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½